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The UNC Center for School Leadership Development 
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919.843.5037 http://www.ncsip.org 

Best Practice Site 
Teaching Students with Disabilities to Read and Write 

Region Southeast 

Schools Duplin County 

Coordinator and 
Central Office 

Nancy Moore & April Mitchell 
328 Limestone Road 
Kenansville, NC 28349 
Phone 910-296-1647 
Fax: 910-296-0536 
nmoore@duplinschools.net 
amitchell@duplinschools.net 

Exceptional 
Children/Literacy 
Programs, Site 
Coordinator 

Debbie Powell, EC Director 
Duplin County Schools Central Office 
Address: PO Box 128 

Kenansville,NC 28349 
Phone: 910-296-6608 
Fax:910-296-0536 
Email:dpowell@duplinschools.net 

Instructional 
Location(s) 

Beulaville Elementary School 
138 Lyman Road 
Beulaville, NC 28518 
910-298-3171 

B.F. Grady Elementary School 
2627 N. NC 11 
Albertson, NC 28508 
252-568-3487 

Chinquapin Elementary School 
3894 NC 50 
Chinquapin, NC 28521 
910-285-3476 

Charity Middle School

mailto:nmoore@duplinschools.net
mailto:amitchell@duplinschools.net
http://dpowell@duplinschools.net
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1333 W. Charity Road 
Rose Hill, NC 28458 
910-289-3323 

E.E. Smith Middle School 
Hwy. 24 
Kenansville, NC 28349 
910-296-0309 

Kenansville Elementary School 
328 Limestone Road 
Kenansville, NC 28349 
910-296-1647 

North Duplin Elementary School 
157 North Duplin School Road 
Mt. Olive, NC 28365 
919-658-2931 

North Duplin Jr.Sr. High 
1388 W. NC 403 
Mt. Olive, NC 28365 
919-658-3051 

Rose Hill-Magnolia Elementary School 
1329 Brooks Quinn Road 
Rose Hill, NC 28458 

Warsaw Elementary School 
158 Lanefield Road 
Warsaw, NC 28398 
910-293-3121 

Warsaw Middle School 
738  W. College Street 
Warsaw, NC 28398 
910-293-7997
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Wallace Elementary School 
4266 NC 11 
Wallace, NC 28466 
910-285-7183 

Purpose and Goals 

The purpose of Duplin County’s participation in NCSIP is to 
establish and implement personnel development and support 
services to improve the performance and success of students with 
disabilities enrolled in Duplin County Schools. 

The four major goals to accomplish this purpose are to: 
1. Improve the basic skills performance of students with 

disabilities. 
2. Increase the percentage of qualified teachers of students 

with disabilities. 
3. Increase graduation rates and decrease dropout rates of 

students with disabilities. 
4. Improve parent satisfaction and increase parental 

participation in the education of their children. 

Description Of 
Students 

Twelve schools are involved with NCSIP. These include  4 K-5 
schools, 1 K-6 school, 3  K-8 schools,  3 6-8 schools, and 1 7-12 
school.  Students with all recognized exceptionalities are included. 
Settings include separate, resource and regular.   There are twenty- 
two Foundations trained teachers serving 220 students in reading 
instruction. 

Description of 
Instructional Model 

Each school has adopted one or more direct instruction reading 
programs including Language! 3 rd . edition, Read Well, Language for 
Learning, Reading Mastery Plus, and Corrective Reading. 

Instructional 
Methods 

Each teacher is using scientifically research based methods for the 
teaching of reading. 

Instructional 
Materials 

Language! 3 rd . edition, Language for Learning, Reading Mastery Plus 
K-4, Corrective Reading Decoding  A, B1, B2, and C,  Corrective 
Reading Comprehension A, B1, B2, and C
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Designated Teachers 

Beulaville Elementary School 
Sallie Barr   Corrective 

sbarr@duplinschools.net 
Brooke Knudsen   Reading Mastery Plus 

bknudsen@duplinschools.net 
Sue House   Corrective 

shouse@duplinschools.net 
Myra Kast  Corrective 

mkast@duplinschools.net 
Terri Blizzard  Reading Mastery Plus 
teblizzard@duplinschools.net 
Jean Campbell  Reading Mastery Plus 
jcampbell@duplinschools.net 

B.F. Grady  Elementary School 
Elise Brock  Language for Learning 
ebrock@duplinschools.net 
Judy Moody  Language!  ,  Corrective 
jmoody@duplinschools.net 

Chinquapin Elementary School 
Melissa Brooks   Language for Learning,  Language! 
mbrooks@duplinschools.net 
Tracie Parker   Read Well K­1, Corrective 
trparker@duplinschools.net 

Charity Middle School 
Vickye Wade  Corrective 
vwade@duplinschools.net 
Verlene Satchell  Corrective 
vsatchell@duplinschools.net 
Gia McLeod   Corrective 
gmcleod@duplinschools.net 

E.E. Smith Middle School 
Chip Hardy  Corrective
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bhardy@duplinschools.net 

Kenansville Elementary School 
Tori Brown  Corrective 
mbrown@duplinschools.net 
Geraldine Dereef   Reading Mastery Plus 
gdereef@duplinschools.net 

North Duplin Elementary School 
Becky Thompson    Language for Learning, Reading Mastery 
Plus 
rthompson@duplinschools.net 
Willa Craft   Reading Mastery Plus 
wcraft@duplinschools.net 

North Duplin Jr.Sr. High School 
Patricia Matthews  Language!,  Corrective 
pmatthews@duplinschools.net 

Warsaw Elementary School 
Carol Pope  Language! 
cpope@duplinschools.net 

Wallace Elementary School 
Vivian Harris    Reading Mastery Plus, Corrective 
vharris@duplinschools.net 
Joyce Miller   Reading Mastery Plus 
jmiller@duplinschools.net 
Sandra West   Language! 
swest@duplinschools.net


